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Oosthuizen; MAGDALENE@pc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za;
mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za;
motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; Flavial@legal-aid.co.za;
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Subject: Unopposed Motions 9 June 2021 before Judge DS Fourie.

Attachments: UNOPPOSED 09 JUNE 2021 JUDGE FOURIE + JUDGE KHUMALOQ AJ.rtf; Notice with regard
to Unopposed Motions before Judge DS Fourie 9 June 2021 (2).doc

Good day,

Attached the Unopposed motion roll and NOTICE with regard to the matters BEFORE JUDGE DS FOURIE on Wednesday 9
June 2021.

Regards

Sonya Gillissen




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

09 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FOURIE J

1. STANDARD BANK

2. INVESTEC BANK

3. EN BOLELWANG

4. ZWARTKOP ESTATES

5. MERLCG FOODS

6. FNB

7. PREDYNAMICPTY LTD

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS MIN OF AGRICULTURE LAND & RURAL

VS

VS

CA GROBLER

RM ILE

JM HLAPA

DD SWART

BN PUNI +1

RONDEBULT DOBSON

36054/20

42862/20

54426/20

12818/21

48622/20

48818/20

2876/21




10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

JM ADLEM

FNB

EX PARTE S BEZUIDENHOUT

EBJ ARDEN

ABSA BANK

ZJ KLEYNHANS

MP ROSKRUGE

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

FNB

5D QOSTHUIZEN

Vs

\'A)

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

AG ADLEM 6865/21

AD SCIROCCO 65318/20

47941/20

DG HOME AFFAIRS +2 50192/20

QR FICK+1 28804/20
A KLEYNHANS 49720/18
1 GHURI 52072/20
J KEKANA +1 33022/20
W MAKARINGE +1 86695/19
BL MOYO 11902/21
RJ SPIDER +1 85507/19
SM KHUMALO 15832/19
M OOSTHUIZEN 69155/18




Z1.

22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

LI MOHALE

FNB

FNB

SB GUARANTEE

FNB

READIRA REFUGE SERVICES

FNB

fNB

I VAN DEN HEEVER

EX PARTE CJ HALL

QS ONLINE PTY LTD

EX PARTE TI MASILOANE

V5

Vs

VS

A

VS

V5

VS

VS

Vs

VS

K MPATE+L

ZYASER

MJT CHAPMAN

R HAFFAJEE +1

MC MTHEMBU

TLOKWE CITY COUNCIL

ML MATLALA

MW THUBAKGALE

FP VAN DEN HEEVER

DEP OF PUBLIC WORKS +1

23937/20

58127/20

13388/21

53768/17

62064/20

33177/14

66796/20

74000/19

19645/21

15460/21

11289/20

22324/20




33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

FNB

KI MALUNAGANE

EX PARTE AF KIESLING

EX PARTE D VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

EXPARTRE M COETZEE

£X PARTE JP KRUIS

EX PARTE XF JANSE VAN RENSBURG

VS

VS

R BERNSTEIN

MIN OF HEALTH

61391/20

2079/2005

15177/21

15463/21

9737/21

22022/21

23279/21




09 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONQURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALOQO AJ

40. SB GUARANTEE VS L NGCONGOLO 12142/21
41. THE B/C OF SEGOVIA VS TP MAGEMBE +2 86793/19
42. STANDARD BANK VS SVEERAGALQO +1 40295/19
43. LE KWINIKA VS BD KWINIKA 27145/20
44. FNB VS E CRONIJE 21866/20
45. EX PARTE Fj BOTES +1 22920/21
46. HN GREEN VS A GREEN 50751/20
47. N & SCIVILS PTY LTD VS PPC AGGREGATE 59872/20
48. FNB 'S TS SALANYANE +1 13914/20

49. FNB VS NP NKQOSI +1 46380/20




50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60. |

61.

62.

EX PARTE AJ KRUGER

5B GUARANTEE

ROUTE MANAGEMENT

NH SIBANDA

SB GUARANTEE

RTM DATA SERVICES

RN CROWDER

NEDBANK

C BREEDT

JPA VAN ZYL

BCTYTELL

JZ PATEL

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

'S

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

')

5 NARAIN

ABNORMAL CARRIERS 5A

DG HOME AFFAIRS

HH MOGOSWANE

DJ KOEKEMOER

RN CROWDER +2

LM RAMOTSHIDISI

L BREEDT

C VAN ZYL

HA MOFOLO

DG DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS +2

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1

19407/21

64061/20

19106/19

53890/20

256/21

32683/19

11118/21

57923/20

9874/18

39309/19

11084/20

55000/20

21735/20




63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

EX PARTE RC GRIBENOW

NEDBAMK

EX PARTE P HATTINGH

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE WL HUNTER

5B GUARANTEE

£X PARTE JC VAN HEERDEN

EX PARTE i STOLENKAMP

EX PARTE E GOVENDER

EX PARTE CJ NICKLOES

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

18952/21

E MAVUSO 54065/19
7514/21

C MAGU +1 40132/18
16181/21
IM MAHLANGU 37770/20
23138/21

23136/21

9738/21

23137/21

TM EQUABOR 58355/20
ZG MLABA 61572/20




75. BJ RADEBE

76. 5B GUARANTEE

VS

LA

1 SEKGAPHCLA

CH PRETORIUS +1

34525/20

53304/20




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH-AFRICA

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
NORTH GAUTENG DIVISION
P O Box 442, PRETCRIA

Tel: (012) 315-7711 Fax: (012) 315-7600

MCTICE REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGE PRESIDENT’S
DIRECT!VES FOR THE UNOFPCSED MCTION CCURT BEFCRE JUDCGE DS
FOURE ON § JUNE 2024

'iE.

1. The application will be adjudicated “on paper only” (i.e. without an oral

hearing) unless there is a wrilten reguest for an oral hearing which

must then be clearly sef oul in the Praciice Mole referred to heiein

celow. Insuch a cage, the oral submissions must be briafly

summearigad in the Praciice Nole te enabl

properly. Procsedings will than be condusied on M2 Teamis cn a

time o e nolifted.
clice iMete, stating the nature of the appiication for the

2. A compnlais Pra
datz on which the application is on the roll, should be filed on Caseiinas

setting out at least the following:

2.1 Was the matter previously posiponad? If so, what was the reason for

the postponement;
2.2 If the papers consist of more than just the application concemned, (for

instance, preavious appiications or pleadings not relevant to the




application) the application must be properly identified by reference to
the section 2nd page number to avoid a search for it;

2.3 The return of service relevani to the date of nearing must be identified

2y reference (o the page number;

2.4 If service by the Sheriff was not necessary, the reason for that must be
stated. Tha other form of service must then be identified by reference
to the page number;

2.C  If personal service is necessary, (for insiance in sequestration
apnlicaticns) it must be stated and if this requiremant was not complied
with, reasons ritust be provided;

2.6 'Where ceriain practice or legal requiremenis have to be complied
with for instance in Ruis 484 applications) comgliance with_all those

raguirements musi be clearly staied and then also ideniified in the
papers by reference to the page number(s) and par;

2.7  if any Regulation (relaiing to Covii-19 or not) or Staiute is
apolicable it must be siated z2nd compiiance therawith e identified in
th= papers by reference to the page number and par;

2.8  ifthera is any problem wiih the application, it rust be clearly
idenrtifiec and diecicsed. If therz is no problem it muet he sialed that
tne papers ars in ordar;

2.2  Name and contact details of counsel (tel nr and email address)

m.st be stateq.

If there is any oiher information (for example a request for an oral hearing)

it rougt aiso be stated in the practice note.
Failure tc Tile 2 practice nofe in comaiian:‘:e_ with thie Nctice, dealing

with each of the nar referred 1o abhove telv and ccmpietelv (i.e.

STy 1 tha

sar bv oar individualivy, tc aseist the court In considering the

appliicaiion preiariy, iitay rasuii in the appiication be siruck off iha

reil. If @ particuiar par is not applicable, then it must be so indicated

of

and nct marely be ignored or emiiied. The filing of heads

arqumant will not repiace tha duiy fo file a practice nofe in terms of

this Directive. This recuirameni wiil ba strictly applisd.




w

In ali applications where heads of argument must be filed, a failure to do
o will also result in the application being struck of the roll.

A proper and complete Draft Crder {using #S Word enabling variation

thereoi)} must a'so be filed on Caselings fcr the court to consider.

ike Practize Mote, Draff order and/or heads of argumeni (ii

apnlicebie) must be filed by rig laler ihan 10:0C on Tuesday 8 JUNE

2021, failing which the application will ba siruck off tha roll. '.r'-iii-r:g

must be done on CASELINES CNLY (and NOT by email to Vig

Giilissen).
it is the respongibility of the applicant’s atiorney te ensure that the

natter is TIMEDUSLY AND FULLY unloaded onto Caselines and that

the Judge and his clark will have access ic the maiier at tha Istest at

8:00 on th2 day befoie the daie of hearing ic enzbie the Judas to

read the czpeis. Late filing wili be ignored.
Counsel mus! be available on the date of hearing to attend an oral hearing

f requested by the courti.

3. A faiiure to cornpiy fuliv with this riolice may resuii in the matier be

struck off the ioll.

DS FOURIE
JUDGE CF THE HIGH COURT
PRETOR!A




